A6
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A6.11

PO
SI
TIO
N
 S
EN
SO
R
DIMENSIONS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
FIXING ON THE ACTUATOR AND START-UP
1. Connect the position sensor to the power supply using the M8x1 4-pin connector, wiring the voltage or the current output;
2. Insert the position sensor in one of the T-slots in the actuator (fig. A) and tighten the two screws using the key provided (fig. B);
3. If you wish to determine a specific measuring range, perform the procedure with the Teach-In button       (see instruction manual).
N.B. If a measuring range is not set, the maximum range is used automatically.
Type L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm]
LTS-032 32 45 40
LTS-064 64 77 72
LTS-096 96 109 104
LTS-128 128 141 136
LTS-160 160 173 168
LTS-192 192 205 200
LTS-224 224 237 232
LTS-256 256 269 264
L1 = Measuring range
L2 = Total length
L3 = Fixing screws centre
GRAPH OF THE VOLTAGE OR CURRENT ANALOGUE OUTPUT SIGNAL VALUE AND THE OUT-OF-RANGE VALUE

SO
R
ORDERING CODES
Code Description
W0950000470 LTS-032 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000471 LTS-064 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000472 LTS-096 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000473 LTS-128 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
ACCESSORIES
ELECTRIC CYLINDER SERIES ELEKTRO ISO 15552
Ø 32 - Ø 50 - Ø 63
Cylinder stroke Position sensor
[mm] model
up to 32 LTS-032
from 33 to 64 LTS-064
from 65 to 96 LTS-096
from 97 to 128 LTS-128
from 129 to 160 LTS-160
from 161 to 192 LTS-192
from 193 to 224 LTS-224
from 225 to 256 LTS-256
STRAIGHT M8 CONNECTORS WITH SHIELDED CABLE
Code Description
0240009100 M8 4-pin female, straight connector with shielded cable L = 2 m
0240009101 M8 4-pin female, straight connector with shielded cable L = 5 m
Pin Cable colour
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
90° M8 CONNECTORS WITH SHIELDED CABLE
Code Description
0240009102 M8 4-pin female, 90° connector with shielded cable L = 2 m
0240009103 M8 4-pin female, 90° connector with shielded cable L = 5 m
Pin Cable colour
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
M8 SHIELDED ADAPTER CABLE FOR CONNECTION TO THE EB 80 ANALOGUE INPUTS MODULE
Code Description
0240010601 M8-M, M8-F 4-pole adapter with shielded cable L = 0.3 m (blue collar)
Note: Can be used for connecting the 4/20 mA analog output to the module of analog INPUT
S04 of the EB 80 valves.
M8F M8M Function
pin 1 pin 1 Power supply +
pin 2 pin 2 Signal 4/20 mA
pin 3 pin 3 Power supply −
pin 4 disconnect
Code Description
0240010701 M8-M, M8-F 4-pole adapter with shielded cable L = 0.3 m (red collar)
Note: Can be used for connecting the 0/10 VDC analog output to the module of analog INPUT
S04 of the EB 80 valves
M8F M8M Function
pin 1 pin 1 Power supply +
pin 4 pin 2 Signal 0/10 V
pin 3 pin 3 Power supply −
pin 2 disconnect
Code Description
W0950000474 LTS-160 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000475 LTS-192 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000476 LTS-224 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000477 LTS-256 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector